
Birkenhead Bowling Club Playing Programme 2022-2023 Correct as at 16 July 2022

Refer Club notice boards for any changes

Birkenhead North Harbour/BowlsNZ/Other

Year Month Bowling

2022 August 27 Sat

Birkenhead Bowling Club Opening Day

Opening Day Partner: Barfoot & Thompson Birkenhead

- All Members, Partners and Sponsors welcome

12.30pm Mini Tournament - 4pm Opening & Guest Speaker

2022 August 28 Sun 1-5 BNH v Waikato - BNH

2022 August 29 Mon

2022 August 30 Tues

2022 August 31 Wed

2022 September 1 Thur Entries close 5pm - Allan Meekings Memorial

2022 September 2 Fri 1pm 2-4-2 Pairs (OACP 2-4-2) - Team & Single Entry - mufti

2022 September 3 Sat 9am Allan Meekings Memorial (AC, Drawn, Single Entry)

2022 September 4 Sun BNH Centre Opening

2022 September 5 Mon

2022 September 6 Tues

2022 September 7 Wed 10am Club Day (AC - Single Entry)

2022 September 8 Thur Entries close 5pm - Handicap Pairs

2022 September 9 Fri 1pm 2-4-2 Pairs (OACP 2-4-2) - Team & Single Entry - mufti BowlsNZ North vs South Challenge - Dunedin Lawn Bowls Stadium (9/9 - 11/9)

2022 September 10 Sat 8.30am Handicap Pairs (AC)

2022 September 11 Sun 9am Sunday Tournament (OACT) - Lunch provided Prem Waikato v BNH Open Mixed

2022 September 12 Mon

2022 September 13 Tues

2022 September 14 Wed 10am Club Day (AC - Single Entry)

2022 September 15 Thur

2022 September 16 Fri 1pm 2-4-2 Pairs (OACP 2-4-2) - Team & Single Entry - mufti

2022 September 17 Sat 1pm KB/JK Afternoon Roll-up 2x4x4 Mixed Pairs

2022 September 18 Sun 2x4x4 Mixed Pairs

2022 September 19 Mon

2022 September 20 Tues

2022 September 21 Wed 9.30am Wednesday Triples (OACT) - BYO Lunch

2022 September 22 Thur

2022 September 23 Fri 1pm 2-4-2 Pairs (OACP 2-4-2) - Team & Single Entry - mufti

2022 September 24 Sat Ivan Kostanich OS

2022 September 25 Sun Ivan Kostanich OS

2022 September 26 Mon  

2022 September 27 Tues

2022 September 28 Wed 10am Club Day (AC - Single Entry)

2022 September 29 Thur

2022 September 30 Fri 1pm 2-4-2 Pairs (OACP 2-4-2) - Team & Single Entry - mufti

2022 October 1 Sat 1-5 Quad 1 (Auckland)

2022 October 2 Sun 9am Sunday Tournament (OACT) - Lunch provided Prem 1 & 2 Quad 1 (BNH)

2022 October 3 Mon

2022 October 4 Tues

2022 October 5 Wed 10am Club Day (AC - Single Entry) Sunnybrae - OACT

2022 October 6 Thur Entries close 5pm - Handicap Singles

2022 October 7 Fri 1pm 2-4-2 Pairs (OACP 2-4-2) - Team & Single Entry - mufti

2022 October 8 Sat 8.30am Handicap Singles (Mixed)

2022 October 9 Sun 8.30am Handicap Singles (Mixed)

2022 October 10 Mon

2022 October 11 Tues

2022 October 12 Wed 10am Club Day (AC - Single Entry) Northcote - OACT

2022 October 13 Thur

2022 October 14 Fri 1pm 2-4-2 Pairs (OACP 2-4-2) - Team & Single Entry - mufti

2022 October 15 Sat
BowlsNZ National Intercentre Tournament Final - Browns Bay Bowling Club (15/10 - 

16/10)

2022 October 16 Sun

BowlsNZ National Intercentre Tournament Final - Browns Bay Bowling Club (15/10 - 

16/10)

RSA National Bowls - Blenhiem (16/10 - 19/10)

2022 October 17 Mon

2022 October 18 Tues

2022 October 19 Wed 9.30am Wednesday Triples (OACT) - BYO Lunch

2022 October 20 Thur Entries close 5pm - Men's Championship Singles

2022 October 21 Fri

2022 October 22 Sat 8.30am Men's Championship Singles Auckland Bowls Open Women’s Premier Singles  

2022 October 23 Sun 8.30am Men's Championship Singles Auckland Bowls Open Women’s Premier Singles  

2022 October 24 Mon 8.30am Men's Championship Singles

2022 October 25 Tues

2022 October 26 Wed 10am Club Day (AC - Single Entry)

2022 October 27 Thur

2022 October 28 Fri 1pm 2-4-2 Pairs (OACP 2-4-2) - Team & Single Entry - mufti

2022 October 29 Sat BNH Pennants

2022 October 30 Sun BNH Pennants

2022 October 31 Mon

2022 November 1 Tues
2022 November 2 Wed 10am Club Day (AC - Single Entry) Sunnybrae - OACT
2022 November 3 Thur

2022 November 4 Fri

2022 November 5 Sat BNH Pennants

2022 November 6 Sun 9am Sunday Tournament (OACT) - Lunch provided
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2022 November 7 Mon
6pm "YOU Travel Birkenhead" Social Bowls3Five (1)

(Triples, 1 x Bowler + 2 x Non-Bowlers or 3 x Non-bowlers)

2022 November 8 Tues

2022 November 9 Wed 10am Club Day (AC - Single Entry) Northcote - OACT

2022 November 10 Thur Entries close 5pm  Women's Championship Pairs

2022 November 11 Fri 1pm 2-4-2 Pairs (OACP 2-4-2) - Team & Single Entry - mufti

2022 November 12 Sat 8.30am Women's Championship Pairs National Interclub Tournament Final - Browns Bay Bowling Club (12/11 - 13/11)

2022 November 13 Sun 8.30am Women's Championship Pairs National Interclub Tournament Final - Browns Bay Bowling Club (12/11 - 13/11)

2022 November 14 Mon
6pm "YOU Travel Birkenhead" Social Bowls3Five (2)

(Triples, 1 x Bowler + 2 x Non-Bowlers or 3 x Non-bowlers)

2022 November 15 Tues

2022 November 16 Wed 9.30am Wednesday Triples (OACT) - BYO Lunch

2022 November 17 Thur

2022 November 18 Fri

2022 November 19 Sat

World Champion of Champion Singles (19/11 - 20/11)

BNH Men's Fours

BNH Women's Fours

2022 November 20 Sun
BNH Men's Fours

BNH Women's Fours

2022 November 21 Mon
6pm "YOU Travel Birkenhead" Social Bowls3Five (3)

(Triples, 1 x Bowler + 2 x Non-Bowlers or 3 x Non-bowlers)

2022 November 22 Tues

2022 November 23 Wed 10am Club Day (AC - Single Entry)

2022 November 24 Thur

2022 November 25 Fri 1pm 2-4-2 Pairs (OACP 2-4-2) - Team & Single Entry - mufti

2022 November 26 Sat BNH Interclub 7's

2022 November 27 Sun BNH Interclub 7's

2022 November 28 Mon
6pm "YOU Travel Birkenhead" Social Bowls3Five (4)

(Triples, 1 x Bowler + 2 x Non-Bowlers or 3 x Non-bowlers)
2022 November 29 Tues

2022 November 30 Wed 10am Club Day (AC - Single Entry)

2022 December 1 Thur

2022 December 2 Fri

2022 December 3 Sat BNH Interclub 7's

2022 December 4 Sun 9am Sunday Tournament (OACT - Ham) - Lunch provided
Open BoB (BNH)

1-5 BoB (Auckland)

2022 December 5 Mon
6pm "YOU Travel Birkenhead" Social Bowls3Five (5)

(Triples, 1 x Bowler + 2 x Non-Bowlers or 3 x Non-bowlers)

2022 December 6 Tues
5.30pm Christmas Shield (Birkenhead vs. Northcote @ Birkenhead - Men's, Women's 

& 1-5 Year teams - mufti + meal)
BowlsNZ National Rangatahi Bowls Championships - Auckland (7/12 - 8/12)

2022 December 7 Wed 10am Club Day (AC - Single Entry) Sunnybrae - OACT

2022 December 8 Thur
Entries close 5pm - Men's Championship Triples

& Women's Championship Triples

2022 December 9 Fri 1pm 2-4-2 Pairs (OACP 2-4-2) - Team & Single Entry - mufti

2022 December 10 Sat
8.30am Men's Championship Triples

8.30am Women's Championship Triples

2022 December 11 Sun
8.30am Men's Championship Triples

8.30am Women's Championship Triples

2022 December 12 Mon
6pm "YOU Travel Birkenhead" Social Bowls3Five (6)

(Triples, 1 x Bowler + 2 x Non-Bowlers or 3 x Non-bowlers)

2022 December 13 Tues

2022 December 14 Wed 10am Club Day (AC - Single Entry) Northcote - OACT

2022 December 15 Thur Entries close 5pm - Women's Championship  Fours

2022 December 16

2022 December 17 Sat 8.30am Women's Championship Fours

2022 December 18 Sun 8.30am Women's Championship Fours

2022 December 19 Mon

2022 December 20 Tues

2022 December 21 Wed 9.30am Rod Mahon Memorial (OACT - Ham) - Lunch provided

2022 December 22 Thur

2022 December 23 Fri 1pm 2-4-2 Pairs (OACP 2-4-2) - Team & Single Entry - mufti

2022 December 24 Sat 1pm Stuie's Birthday Mini Tournament (OAC - Single Entry - mufti)

2022 December 25 Sun The Board of Management wishes all members and their families a Merry Christmas

2022 December 26 Mon

2022 December 27 Tues

2022 December 28 Wed 10am Club Day (AC - Single Entry - mufti)

2022 December 29 Thur

2022 December 30 Fri

2023 December 31 Sat

2023 January 1 Sun
The Board of Management wishes all members and their families a Happy New Year

12.30pm - New Year's Day $1,000 Pairs Afternoon (OACP) - Mufti

2023 January 2 Mon BowlsNZ National Singles & Pairs -  Auckland & North Harbour (2/1 - 9/1)

2023 January 3 Tues

2023 January 4 Wed 10am Club Day (AC - Single Entry - mufti) Sunnybrae - OACT

2023 January 5 Thur

2023 January 6 Fri

2023 January 7 Sat

2023 January 8 Sun 9am Sunday Tournament (OACT) - Lunch provided
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2023 January 9 Mon

2023 January 10 Tues

2023 January 11 Wed 10am Club Day (AC - Single Entry) Northcote - OACT
2023 January 12 Thur

2023 January 13 Fri BNH Umpies Association (OACT) - Garry Moverley Memorial

2023 January 14 Sat
Head to Head BoP (TBA)

1-5 v BoP (BoP)

2023 January 15 Sun Championship Reserve Day

2023 January 16 Mon
6pm "YOU Travel Birkenhead" Social Bowls3Five (7)

(Triples, 1 x Bowler + 2 x Non-Bowlers or 3 x Non-bowlers)
Taranaki Men's Fours (16/1 - 22/1)

2023 January 17 Tues

2023 January 18 Wed 9.30am Wednesday Triples (OACT) - BYO Lunch

2023 January 19 Thur
Entries close 5pm - 1-5 Year Championship Pairs (AC)

& Men's Championship Fours

2023 January 20 Fri 1pm 2-4-2 Pairs (OACP 2-4-2) - Team & Single Entry - mufti

2023 January 21 Sat 8.30am 1-5 Year Championship Pairs (AC) Quad 2 Prem 1 & 2 (BNH)

2023 January 22 Sun 8.30am Men's Championship Fours - continues to 26/02

2023 January 23 Mon
6pm "YOU Travel Birkenhead" Social Bowls3Five (8)

(Triples, 1 x Bowler + 2 x Non-Bowlers or 3 x Non-bowlers)

2023 January 24 Tues Taranaki Women's Fours (24/1 - 29/1)

2023 January 25 Wed 10am Club Day (AC - Single Entry)

2023 January 26 Thur Entries close 5pm - Women's Championship Singles

2023 January 27 Fri 1pm 2-4-2 Pairs (OACP 2-4-2) - Team & Single Entry - mufti

2023 January 28 Sat
Carole Fredrick Invitation Women's Triples (INVWT)

- morning tea & lunch provided
Milford 5000

2023 January 29 Sun Championship Reserve Day Milford 5000

2023 January 30 Mon
8.30am Women's Championship Singles - continues to 26/02

Championship Reserve Day

2023 January 31 Tues

2023 February 1 Wed 10am Club Day (AC - Single Entry) Sunnybrae - OACT

2023 February 2 Thur

2023 February 3 Fri Aotearoa Nationals (3/2 - 6/2)

2023 February 4 Sat "Carpet Mill" Birkenhead $6,000 Men's Pairs - day 1 of 2 BNH Women's Pairs

2023 February 5 Sun "Carpet Mill" Birkenhead $6,000 Men's Pairs - day 2 of 2 BNH Women's Pairs

2023 February 6 Mon 8.30am Charity Tournament (OACF - mufti)

2023 February 7 Tues

2023 February 8 Wed 10am Club Day (AC - Single Entry) Northcote - OACT

2023 February 9 Thur

2023 February 10 Fri 1pm 2-4-2 Pairs (OACP 2-4-2) - Team & Single Entry - mufti

2023 February 11 Sat "The Good Home Birkenhead" $6,500 Women's Pairs - day 1 of 2 BNH Men's Pairs

2023 February 12 Sun "The Good Home Birkenhead" $6,500 Women's Pairs - day 2 of 2 BNH Men's Pairs

2023 February 13 Mon
6pm "YOU Travel Birkenhead" Social Bowls3Five (9)

(Triples, 1 x Bowler + 2 x Non-Bowlers or 3 x Non-bowlers)

BNH NZ Masters (13/2 - 17/2)

ClubsNZ National Men's Outdoor Bowls (13/2 - 17/2)

2023 February 14 Tues

2023 February 15 Wed 9.30am Wednesday Triples (OACT) - BYO Lunch

2023 February 16 Thur

2023 February 17 Fri 1pm 2-4-2 Pairs (OACP 2-4-2) - Team & Single Entry - mufti

2023 February 18 Sat
BNH Men's Singles

BNH Women's Triples

2023 February 19 Sun Entries close 5pm Matthews Memorial Pairs
BNH Men's Singles

BNH Women's Triples

2023 February 20 Mon
6pm "YOU Travel Birkenhead" Social Bowls3Five (10)

(Triples, 1 x Bowler + 2 x Non-Bowlers or 3 x Non-bowlers)

2023 February 21 Tues

2023 February 22 Wed
Matthews Memorial Pairs

(AC 60+, Single Entry - Full & Life members only)

2023 February 23 Thur
Entries close 5pm - Men's 1-5 Year Championship Singles

& Women's 1-5 Year Championship Singles
BowlsNZ National Fours - Central Otago (23/2 - 26/2)

2023 February 24 Fri 1pm 2-4-2 Pairs (OACP 2-4-2) - Team & Single Entry - mufti

2023 February 25 Sat
8.30am Men's 1-5 Year Championship Singles

8.30am Women's 1-5 Year Championship Singles

2023 February 26 Sun
 8.30am Men's Champ Fours - continuation from  22/01

8.30am Women's Champ Singles - continuation from 30/01

2023 February 27 Mon
6pm "YOU Travel Birkenhead" Social Bowls3Five (11)

(Triples, 1 x Bowler + 2 x Non-Bowlers or 3 x Non-bowlers)
BowlsNZ National Mixed Pairs - Central Otago (27/2 - 2/3)

2023 February 28 Tues

2023 March 1 Wed 10am Club Day (AC - Single Entry) Sunnybrae - OACT

2023 March 2 Thur

2023 March 3 Fri Cadness Cup

2023 March 4 Sat Bowls3Five Weekend

2023 March 5 Sun Bowls3Five Weekend

2023 March 6 Mon
6pm "YOU Travel Birkenhead" Social Bowls3Five (12)

(Triples, 1 x Bowler + 2 x Non-Bowlers or 3 x Non-bowlers)

2023 March 7 Tues

2023 March 8 Wed 10am Club Day (AC - Single Entry) Northcote - OACT

2023 March 9 Thur Entries close 5pm - Men's Championship Pairs

2023 March 10 Fri Cadness Cup

2023 March 11 Sat
8.30am Men's Championship Pairs - continues to 18/3

Championship Reserve Day

2023 March 12 Sun Championship Reserve Day
Quad 3 Prem 1 (Auckland)

1-5 Quad 2 (BNH)

2023 March 13 Mon
"YOU Travel Birkenhead" Social Bowls3Five

- Reserve Evening

2023 March 14 Tues
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2023 March 15 Wed 9.30am Wednesday Triples (OACT) - BYO Lunch

2023 March 16 Thur BowlsNZ National Intercentre - Canterbury (16/3 - 19/3)

2023 March 17 Fri

2023 March 18 Sat
8.30am Men's Championship Pairs - continuation from 11/3

Championship Reserve Day

2023 March 19 Sun 9am Sunday Tournament (OACT) - Lunch provided

2023 March 20 Mon

2023 March 21 Tues

2023 March 22 Wed
10am Club Day - Ross "Trust Me" Murray Tournament

(AC - Single Entry)

2023 March 23 Thur

2023 March 24 Fri Cadness Cup

2023 March 25 Sat

BowlsNZ Rangatahi Under 20’s Singles - Auckland (25/3 - 26/3)

Multi Nations - Gold Coast (25/3 - 31/3)

BNH Women's Singles

BNH Men's Triples

2023 March 26 Sun
BNH Women's Singles

BNH Men's Triples

2023 March 27 Mon

2023 March 28 Tues

2023 March 29 Wed 10am Club Day (AC - Single Entry)

2023 March 30 Thur

2023 March 31 Fri 3.30pm 70s v 80s+ (AC - mufti)

2023 April 1 Sat Seafood Tournament (OACF) - day 1 of 2
BNH 1-5 Men's Singles

BNH 1-5 Women's Singles

2023 April 2 Sun Seafood Tournament (OACF) - day 2 of 2
BNH 1-5 Men's Singles

BNH 1-5 Women's Singles

2023 April 3 Mon

2023 April 4 Tues

2023 April 5 Wed 10am Club Day (AC - Single Entry) Sunnybrae - OACT

2023 April 6 Thur

2023 April 7 Fri

Easter Triples (OACT) - day 1 of 2

Tournament Partner - Platinum: Barfoot & Thompson Birkenhead

Tournament Partner - Gold: Joseph Korkis

2023 April 8 Sat

Easter Triples (OACT) - day 2 of 2

Tournament Partners - Platinum: Barfoot & Thompson Birkenhead

 - Gold: Joseph Korkis

BNH 1-5 Interclub

2023 April 9 Sun BNH 1-5 Interclub

2023 April 10 Mon

2023 April 11 Tues

2023 April 12 Wed 10am Club Day (AC - Single Entry) Northcote - OACT

2023 April 13 Thur
Entries close 5pm - Darrington Lanigan Singles

(Mixed, 65+ , Full & Life members only)
BowlsNZ Interclub Sevens - Wellington (13/4 - 16/4)

2023 April 14 Fri

2023 April 15 Sat
8.30am Darrington Lanigan Singles

(Mixed, 65+ , Full & Life members only)
BNH 1-5 AC Pairs

2023 April 16 Sun Championship Reserve Day BNH 1-5 AC Pairs

2023 April 17 Mon

2023 April 18 Tues

2023 April 19 Wed 9.30am Wednesday Triples (OACT) - BYO Lunch

2023 April 20 Thur Entries close 5pm - First Year Championship Singles (Mixed)

2023 April 21 Fri 1pm 2-4-2 Pairs (OACP 2-4-2) - Team & Single Entry - mufti

2023 April 22 Sat
8.30am First Year Championship Singles (Mixed)

Championship Reserve Day
BNH Champion of Champions Singles

2023 April 23 Sun
8.30am First Year Championship Singles (Mixed)

Championship Reserve Day
BNH Champion of Champions Singles

2023 April 24 Mon

2023 April 25 Tues
ANZAC Day - Lest we forget

Greens closed until 1pm

2023 April 26 Wed 10am Club Day - Fish'n Chip Day (AC - Single Entry)

2023 April 27 Thur Entries close 5pm - Leads and Two (AC, Drawn, Single Entry)

2023 April 28 Fri 1pm 2-4-2 Pairs (OACP 2-4-2) - Team & Single Entry - mufti

2023 April 29 Sat
9am Leads and Twos (AC, Drawn, Single Entry)

Championship Reserve Day
BNH Champion of Champions Pairs

2023 April 30 Sun 9am Sunday Tournament (OACT) - Lunch provided BNH Champion of Champions Pairs

2023 May 1 Mon

2023 May 2 Tues

2023 May 3 Wed 10am Club Day (AC - Single Entry) Sunnybrae - OACT

2023 May 4 Thur
Entries close 5pm - 1-5 Year Championship Triples (AC)

& 1-5 Year Championship Fours (AC)

2023 May 5 Fri BowlsNZ Bowls3Five Interclub (05/5 - 07/5)

2023 May 6 Sat
8.30am 1-5 Year Championship Triples  (AC)

Championship Reserve Day

2023 May 7 Sun
8.30am 1-5 Year Championship Fours (AC)

Championship Reserve Day
1-5 Year Mercedes Cup - Northland

2023 May 8 Mon

2023 May 9 Tues

2023 May 10 Wed 10am Club Day (AC - Single Entry) Northcote - OACT

2023 May 11 Thur
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2023 May 12 Fri 1pm 2-4-2 Pairs (OACP 2-4-2) - Team & Single Entry - mufti

2023 May 13 Sat

Birkenhead Bowling Club Closing Day & Prize Giving

- All Members & Partners welcome

- check notice boards for details

BNH Champion of Champions Triples

2023 May 14 Sun BNH Champion of Champions Triples

2023 May 15 Mon

2023 May 16 Tues

2023 May 17 Wed 9.30am Wednesday Triples (OACT - mufti) - BYO Lunch

2023 May 18 Thur

2023 May 19 Fri

2023 May 20 Sat BNH Champion of Champions Fours

2023 May 21 Sun BNH Champion of Champions Fours

2023 May 22 Mon

2023 May 23 Tues

2023 May 24 Wed

2023 May 25 Thur

2023 May 26 Fri

2023 May 27 Sat
May Extended  Triples (OACT - mufti) - day 1 of 2

Tournament Partner: Jet Couriers
BNH Champion of Champions 1-5 Singles

2023 May 28 Sun
May Extended  Triples (OACT) - day 2 of 2

Tournament Partner: Jet Couriers
BNH Champion of Champions 1-5 Singles
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